#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| TASH INTERNATIONAL INC. |          | 04/14/2008     | CORPORATION: CANADA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | AbleNet, Inc.              |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2808 Fairview Avenue North |
| City:           | Minneapolis                |
| State/Country:  | MINNESOTA                  |
| Postal Code:    | 55113                      |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION:               |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1229391 | TASH      |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: nbenham@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Pickerill-Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John Pickerill   |
|--------------------|------------------|
| Signature:         | /John Pickerill/ |
| Date:              | 04/29/2009       |

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0426 1666771 00.040 10

900132850

source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0427

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS TASH INTERNATIONAL INC. having its principal place of business at Unit 1, 91 Station Street, Ajax, Ontario L1S 3H3, is the owner of the registered Trademark identified in the attached Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS ABLENET, INC., a company having a place of business at 2808 Fairview Avenue North, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55113 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark in the United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business associated with such use and symbolized by the said Trademark and the aforesaid registration;

AND WHEREAS TASH INTERNATIONAL INC. is willing to sell, transfer, convey and assign unto ABLENET, INC. all of its right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark in United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business associated with its use and symbolized by the aid Trademark and the aforesaid registration absolutely;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TASH INTERNATIONAL INC. does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto ABLENET, INC. all of its right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark in the United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business associated with its use and symbolized by the said Trademark and the said registration, for its own use absolutely, the same to be held and enjoyed by ABLENET, INC. as it would have been held and enjoyed by TASH INTERNATIONAL INC. had the sale, transfer, conveyance and assignment not been made.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario this 14th day of April, 2008.

TASH INTERNATIONAL INC.

Authorized Signing Officer

EXECUTED at Minneapolis, Minnesota this 14th day of April, 2008.

ABLENET, INC.

Per:

Authorized Signing Officer

G:\Eva\wheeler\ablenet\doc\assign tm.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0428

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that TASH INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to TASH INTERNATIONAL LINC. by ABLENET, INC., a body politic and corporate having a principal office and place of business at 2808 Fairview Avenue North, Minneapolis, Minnesota, U.S.A. 55113 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has agreed to sell, assign and transfer and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade mark TASH DESIGN duly registered in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office under No. TMA264368.

DATED at Toronto this 14th day of April, 2008.

TASH INTERNATIONAL INC.

er: Clikeller

Authorized Signing Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0429

# AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF ASSIGNMENT

| PROV           | VINCE OF ONTARIO ) ) )   |
|----------------|--|
| I, CO          | LIN WHEELER, make oath and say:  |
| 1.             | that I am the President of Tash International Inc.; and  |
| 2.             | that the seal affixed to the attached assignment is the seal of the said corporation and has been properly affixed in accordance with the constitution and by-laws of the said corporation, and has been verified in accordance therewith under the hands of the officers whose signature appears on the assignment in verification thereof. |
| Toron<br>Metro | RN before me in the City of )  ato, in the Municipality of )  popultan Toronto this 14 )  f April, 2008.  COLIN WHEELER  |

A Commissioner for Taking Oath )

## SCHEDULE "A"

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

<u>Tradmark</u> <u>Registration Number</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

**RECORDED: 04/29/2009** 

TASH 1,229,391 March 8, 1983

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0431